RESOLUTION NO, _19-94

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS
DETERMINING A NECESSITY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A CERTAIN STREET
AND THOROUGHFARE IN THE CITY AND
THE NECESSITY FOR ASSESSMENT
AGAINST ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS;
APPROVING THE REFPORT OF THE CITY
ENGINEER AND CALLING A PUBLIC
HEARING FOR TRIPP ROAD,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite is of the opiaion that it is

necassary 10 levy an assessment against the property and the owners thereof abutting upon
the following street:

TRIPP ROAD FROM N, GALLOWAY AVENUE TO BELT LINE ROAD

and agamst railway companies whose tracks occupy said street, if any, for a part of the cost
of improving said street, fixing a time for the hearing of the owners of said property, and

the said railway companies, concerning the same, and directing the City Secretary to give
notice of said hearing, as required by law; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite deems it necessary to permanently improve the
hereafter named street, by paving said street with 3,000 P.S.1. reinforced concrete pavement
meeling the City's Standard Spccificaticms, by constructing all necessary drainage facilities

where speclﬁed Any c:ustmg paving in piace, meeting these specifications, or whnch can be
utilized, shall be lefi in place, if any,

WHEREAS, the City Engincer of the City of Mesquite has, in accordance with the
law, filed his report with the City Council, sctting forth the participation by the railway
companies, i€ any, and the property owners, in the cost thereof, together with the names of
the owners and the description of said property, and lhe work 1o be done adjacent therelo,
and the amounts (o be assessed against cach lot or parcel and its owners and all other
matters required by the applicable law;, Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE

SECTION 1. That the report or stutement filed by the City Engineer, having been
duly examined, is hereby approved.

A T TR o R, S RRANSI




co1vd

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that the estimuted cost of
improvements on the hereafier described street with the amount or amounis per front foot
proposed to be assessed for such improvements against benefited property and the owners
thereof, are as set out on Exhibit "A" attached.

All assessinents, however, are 1o be made and levied by the City Council as it may deem just
and equitable, having in view the special benefits in enhanced value to be received by such
parcels of properiy and owners thereof, the equities of such owners, and the adjustment of
the apportionment of the cost of improvements so as to produce a substantial equality of
benefits received and burdens imposed.

SECTION 3. That a hearing shall be given to said owners of abutting property, and
of railways, if any, or their agents or artomeys and all persons inlerested in said matter, as
10 the amount to be assessed against each owner and his abutting property and railways, and
as to the benefits to said property by reason of said improvemenis, or agy matier or thing
in connection therewith, which hearing shall be held in the Council Chamber of the
Municipal Building of the City of Mesquite, County of Dallas, on the 18th day of July, 1994,
at 3:00 p.m. at which time all the said owners, their agents or attorneys or other interested
persons are notified to appear and be heard, and at said hearing said owners and other
persons may appear, by counsel or in person, and may offer evidence, and said hearing shall
be adjourned from day to day until fully sccomplished.

The City Secretary of the City of Mesquite is hereby directed to gve notice of the
time and place of such hearing and of other matters and facts in accordance wilh the terms
and provisions of the Act passed at the first called session of the Fortieth Legislature of the
State of Texas, and known as Chapter 106 of the Acts of said Session, together with any
amendments thereto, which said law, as an alternative method for the construction of street
and alley improvements in the City of Mesquite, Texas, has been adopied and made a part
of the Charter of said City, being Sectivn 12, Article 11 of said Charter. Said notice shall
be by advertisement inseried at ieast three times in a newspaper published in the City of
Mesquite, Texas, the first publication 1o be made a1 feast tweniy-one (21) days before the
date of said hearing. Said notice shall comply with and be in accordance with the term and
provisions of said Act.

The City Secretary is hereby further direcled to give notice of said hearing by mailing
to said owners, their agents or attorneys, and to said ruilway companies, their agents or
attorneys. if any, a copy of said notice by mail, deposited in the Post Office at Mesquite,
Texas, fouricen (14) days prior to the date of said hearing, provided, however, that any
failure of the property owners 1o receive said notice, shall not invalidate these proceedings.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shail take effect from and after its passage as in
the Charter in such cases is made and provided.

e e IR

L s

T N

v




DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Couneil of the City of Mesquite,
June A.D, 1954.

Texas, on the 20th _dayof J¥P% .

t Ray-
Mayor
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ynn Prugel B.J. Smith
City Secretary City Attorney

e e e R A TINR L i Y L VT ISR

N “ P L
e vt 8 ek A e A e s s .
N R '




EXHIBIT A
Page t of 3

OFISL SYXEAL 'SYTTYa
AYMUTHS 137 005 1Y0Qd a1yl 006

B LEBIUSS $ WIS - STTOT | D0U0ALHODAISTEOST 0p81 ALIGS 01 107 '
. “ONE LEHYLS HADENG TINISSOUD AYMOTIYSD
: FAY AYAOTIVD N WR
v 9171 WY 'FTTIANOINTGS §OY £5¢TL

: TS s g R JS'I9T | 000090000015T604E JAAHLS BLS M8 T LLAVIATYAY 9 10T 'y
: *ONI STEOLS LAYWTYM ONISSOED AVMOTIVD

OFISL SYXZL ‘SYT1TV]

o 0091 “ELLE “AMAI 197 OTHS {ay0H adryl, ods)

(285131 5 riies £1507 | 00P0¥001010p65059 dH03 Y1l S AUNEH % DUV LL6CL ‘9 r LDV ¢
‘ONEUSWE 0L0 "Dd P55 LSRY
] 05967 'S "MIAED DAV SOV §8eTT

9BTO0'ED § SFITES IPSOT | 0000TOAT00LES18E ANNEAY WALSYINYT S0P 1 2014 " LO'T k4
. SASAOH ¥VALS ATIWNYA SNYAU] TIVIZY MOTI0H NYnd
’ OFI5L SYXEL ‘SYTIVU WYOU Ad1u 006
0051 "HLS ‘AMUL 14T 0T3S Ro g | e

996ER'IL § i s EFIET | DOTHPONIOLONGS0SY GHOD RTINS AUNAH % SOV LT 'TY LOYEL 1
. ONISWH 010 "5d ‘48 "1SUY

ALNAINSSASSY ‘A1505 "ON QN
TYLOL ana | ASYLO04 | INROGIDY QVaU SSTAGUY GNY HaNMD NOLLAIAD83d TYDdT | LoVl

$5°8CL'6LES = INAWSSASSY TY10L
7651 '¢T ANDY
ININSSISSY DMIAYI
QvOd ddIdL

P

T R e v i A A e .

(PRSI

goAae e

i?fu;; e

Kty
e,



00177

N ppoY U }eg O “aAy ADMO|IDH N Wol4
mmu%fm&ol_& . Q<omn &ﬁzmn—-
[oroJBWIWe) \
o1q0ssessy /om@ Buissoly Apmolipg
‘GN3937 \ ,w/
\N \ \ o0
OM] 8SDUd  \\ umvig N oTvaw A\ .\J
Jibg piospoig 3808 ol ./ ]
\\ \ YAY
\ \ AL
/.imm.s, | BT .,,m, %
5L
QYOY ddi¥l —— - —grea— = -
£1507 | zvmoz _
T . !
o) | |
~ N "ON) .
o oMl WSH ! S3SnoH JvALS |
ONIMILIHM = [ KRv3 SNVRY _
Al - | ,
& !
Z'ON MOJioH {iPnD | |
| i
| m

NI 'STHOLS LIVWTVM | nNouvs0du00
. T ONYIHINOS

“ONI YSH

“JAV AVMOTIVO N

A

Fiewr

P i p 2 R,

(S

T ———

s

R e aaa ey Y

i

A it b

" g wi,

[EIT .

.-

DN g e

nEe b La,



EXHIBIT A
h Page 3 of 3

TRIPP ROAD ASSESSMENT CALCULATIONS
N. GALLOWAY AVENUE TO BELT LINE ROAD

CITY CONTRACT NO. 94-21

Estimated Project Cost
Construction $2,118,571.90
Contingency 172,700.00
Engineering (Consultant) 26,900.00
Inspection (5%6) 105,928.59 .
R.O.W. (Consultaat) 7,000.00 .
Enhancement (Consultant} 9.200.00

$2,440,300.40

Total Front Footage: 6,831.80 L.F.
Assessment Rate

‘This assessment calcuiation is based on cwrent policy as stated in Resolution 17-87.

Assessment Rate = 90% x Total Peoiect Cost
Total Front Footage

44
6,831.80 L.F.

= $321.48/Frontage Foot

Nrhnpy Ly i e for e rd e

L A T A T T




